

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1945

ANSWERED ON 22
ND

SEPTEMBER, 2020


NHs PROJECTS IN BIHAR


1945.  DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds for construction and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) in district Gopalganj of Bihar were already sanctioned but works have not been started yet;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the details and the present status of work on flyover in the said district and the time frame set for its completion;

(d) the details and the present status of works of NHs in the said district and the time frame set for completion thereof; and

(e) the reasons for delay in completion of these projects despite sanctioning of funds?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT

AND HIGHWAYS


[GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)]

(a) & (b) National Highway Nos. 227A, 85, 28 & 101 are passing

through Gopalganj district in the State of Bihar. Bids have been invited for widening and strengthening of NH-227A, fund for


maintenance has been sanctioned for NH-85 and maintenance work on NH-28 has already started.

(c) Detailed Project Report (DPR) for construction of 4-lane elevated highway at Gopalganj Town on NH-28 has been completed. Bids are invited after finalization, appraisal and approval.

(d) & (e) Work in the stretch from km 52 to km 65 of NH-101 has been started. A length of 24 km out of total length of 28 km of NH-85 in Gopalganj District has already been completed. Except 0.8 km Dumaria Ghat Bridge & 1.866 km Flyover in Gopalganj town, which are scheduled for completion within 2 years after award of work, rest portion of 4 laning work on NH-28 falling within Gopalganj district has already been completed. The maintenance works for Service road in Gopalganj and for main carriage way between Dewapur to Kotwa have already been started.
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